# 502147169 11/30/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Technische Universitaet Muenchen	08/01/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH
Street Address:	Loerracher Str. 18
City:	Freiburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-79115

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12223802

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8188760215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-992-5221

Email: mail@lo-enk.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott N. Kramsky

Address Line 1: 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L-416

NAME OF SUBMITTER: elliott n. kramsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=L-416assgn5#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 029388 FRAME: 0753

# Assignment

WHEREAS Technische Universität München, of München, Germany, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Arcisstr. 21, 80333 München, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of co-inventor Ulrich Schreiber to a new and useful METHOD FOR DETERMINING LOADS ON A MECHANICAL STRUCTURE AND THE RESULTANT DAMAGE for which application for Letters Patent Serial No. 12/223,802 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31,2008 pursuant to the United States national stage of International patent application PCT/EP2007/00833.

WHEREAS Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH ( formerly LITEF GmbH), a corporation of Germany, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee", having a principal place of business at Lörracher Str.18, 79115 Freiburg, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire exclusive right, title and interest of Technische Universität München in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be or have been filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefore in the United States, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing:

NOW; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Technische Universität München hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over onto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, its interest of co-inventor Ulrich Schreiber in and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, we issue us and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as is the same on my behalf being held by him and his assignment not been made, he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of over the United States and of the duly constituted authorities or foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument

at NOONCH , this ASA day of THERE 2012

Technische Universität München

By: \_\_\_\_\_ B. A. Regardinas

Printed name; \_\_\_ Dr. Alexandros Papaderos

Times Head of Technology Franski

Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

Dr. Andreas Rasch Dr. Ralf Hägele Ta sarbug LT in shalo

Profiles vasi

**PATENT** REEL: 029388 FRAME: 0754

**RECORDED: 11/30/2012**